Weather Temperature

Flnal Gate G115.0°C

G2 18.2°C
G3 21.6°C
G4 23.0°C ‘ .
G5 24.2°C
G6 23.7°C (Comanr )
H.H. The President of United Arab Emirates Cup CEN 160Km on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
1 86 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /LCE SACHMO0/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108HC95
f— 1 5 07:58:34  08:00:00 P 60/60  00:01:26 | 01:30:00 26.67 01:30:00 26.67 09:00:00 Passed
— SYR 2 8 10:00:59  10:02:24 P 59/60  00:01:25 | 01:02:24 26.92 02:32:24 26.77 10:42:24 Passed
3 4 11:48:46  11:50:10 P 60/60  00:01:24 | 01:07:46 24.79 03:40:10 26.16 12:30:10 Passed
4 7 13:26:12  13:27:52 P 59/64  00:01:40 | 00:57:42 24.96 04:37:52 2591 14:07:52 Passed
5 3 14:58:22  14:59:47 E 15:25:37 | 48/46  00:01:25 | 00:51:55 23.11 05:29:47 25.47 15:39:47 Passed
F 1 16:19:39  16:32:40 P 61/60  00:13:01 | 00:39:52 30.10 06:09:39 25.97 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:21 / 00:03:23 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 77 Saif Juma Mohd Khamis Beljafla 0006002 /NAWY/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 104QQ10
1 19 | 07:58:56  08:00:22 P 60/60  00:01:26 | 01:30:22 26.56 01:30:22 26.56 09:00:22 Passed
: UAE 2 26 | 10:01:05  10:02:51 P 55/56  00:01:46 | 01:02:29 26.89 02:32:51 26.69 10:42:51 Passed
3 22 | 11:49:06  11:50:51 P 54/56  00:01:45 | 01:08:00 24.71 03:40:51 26.08 12:30:51 Passed
4 14 | 13:26:33  13:28:18 P 60/60  00:01:45 | 00:57:27 25.07 04:38:18 25.87 14:08:18 Passed
5 9 14:58:29  15:01:07 E 15:26:32 | 48/48  00:02:38 | 00:52:49 22.72 05:31:07 25.37 15:41:07 Passed
F 2 16:19:42  16:35:43 P 61/56  00:16:01 | 00:38:35 31.10 06:09:42 25.97 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:21 / 00:04:13 Lap/Lead: +00:00:03
3 151 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/BEDUINA CHRISTIANA /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/ANGLO-ARABE 107QJ24
1 13 | 07:58:29  08:00:12 P 57/56  00:01:43 | 01:30:12 26.61 01:30:12 26.61 09:00:12 Passed
: UAE 2 7 10:00:55  10:02:20 P 50/52  00:01:25 | 01:02:08 27.04 02:32:20 26.78 10:42:20 Passed
3 5 11:48:45  11:50:12 P 54/52  00:01:27 | 01:07:52 24.75 03:40:12 26.16 12:30:12 Passed
4 5 13:26:11  13:27:50 P 57/60  00:01:39 | 00:57:38 24.99 04:37:50 25.91 14:07:50 Passed
5 8 14:58:22  15:00:25 E 15:25:03 | 48/50  00:02:03 | 00:52:35 22.82 05:30:25 25.42 15:40:25 Passed
F 3 16:19:50  16:33:20 P 60/60  00:13:30 | 00:39:25 30.44 06:09:50 25.96 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:47 / 00:03:37 Lap/Lead: +00:00:11
4 85 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094/ TONKI DEE BOO MIA/2011/Mare/Bay/AngloArab 106GE07
1 15 | 07:58:31  08:00:18 P 61/60  00:01:47 | 01:30:18 26.58 01:30:18 26.58 09:00:18 Passed
= UAE 2 12 | 10:01:00  10:02:33 P 61/60  00:01:33 | 01:02:15 26.99 02:32:33 26.75 10:42:33 Passed
3 6 11:48:46  11:50:14 P 61/52  00:01:28 | 01:07:41 24.82 03:40:14 26.15 12:30:14 Passed
4 6 13:26:13  13:27:51 P 63/64  00:01:38 | 00:57:37 24.99 04:37:51 25.91 14:07:51 Passed
5 2 14:58:22  14:59:44 E 15:25:33 56/56  00:01:22 | 00:51:53 23.13 05:29:44 25.48 15:39:44 Passed
F 4 16:19:57 16:36:56 P 62/60  00:16:59 | 00:40:13 29.84 06:09:57 25.95 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:47 / 00:04:07 Lap/Lead: +00:00:18
5 152 Sultan Aref Mohsen Nasser 0008362 /VOLKANE FEUILLEE /2009 /Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105BG89
1 39 | 07:58:35  08:00:53 P 47/56  00:02:18 | 01:30:53 26.41 01:30:53 26.41 09:00:53 Passed
= YEM 2 34 | 10:01:10  10:02:57 P 51/52  00:01:47 | 01:02:04 27.07 02:32:57 26.68 10:42:57 Passed
3 38 | 11:49:05 11:51:13 P 50/52  00:02:08 | 01:08:16 24.61 03:41:13 26.04 12:31:13 Passed
4 20 | 13:26:29  13:29:07 P 56/60  00:02:38 | 00:57:54 24.87 04:39:07 25.80 14:09:07 Passed
5 15 | 14:58:43  15:03:01 E 15:27:56 | 56/60  00:04:18 | 00:53:54 22.26 05:33:01 25.22 15:43:01 Passed
F 5 16:21:04  16:39:56 P 59/60  00:18:52 | 00:38:03 31.54 06:11:04 25.87 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:01 / 00:05:20 Lap/Lead: +00:01:25

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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H.H. The President of United Arab Emirates Cup CEN 160Km on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
6 13 Mansour Saeed Mohammed Saeed Alfarsi 0001512 /BULLIO QUASILLO/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArabian 108NN17
1 26 | 07:58:53  08:00:36 P 48/52  00:01:43 | 01:30:36 26.49 01:30:36 26.49 09:00:36 Passed
: UAE 2 13 | 10:01:09  10:02:35 P 51/60  00:01:26 | 01:01:59 27.10 02:32:35 26.74 10:42:35 Passed
3 3 11:48:45  11:50:01 P 53/56  00:01:16 | 01:07:26 2491 03:40:01 26.18 12:30:01 Passed
4 2 13:26:11  13:27:36 P 55/56  00:01:25 | 00:57:35 25.01 04:37:36 25.94 14:07:36 Passed
5 5 14:58:35  15:00:05 E 15:25:17 | 52/52  00:01:30 | 00:52:29 22.86 05:30:05 25.45 15:40:05 Passed
F 6 16:21:05  16:35:19 P 59/60  00:14:14 | 00:41:00 29.27 06:11:05 25.87 Passed
MRM STABLES / Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:34 / 00:03:35 Lap/Lead: +00:01:26
7 137 Mohamed Khaled M Alrowaiei 0020379/EVEREST LA MAJORIE/2014 /Gelding/Bay /UNKNOWN 107EW57
1 4 07:58:36  07:59:56 P 47/48  00:01:20 | 01:29:56 26.69 01:29:56 26.69 08:59:56 Passed
[’ BRN 2 6 10:00:56  10:02:15 P 47/40  00:01:19 | 01:02:19 26.96 02:32:15 26.80 10:42:15 Passed
3 2 11:48:43  11:49:50 P 46/44  00:01:07 | 01:07:35 24.86 03:39:50 26.20 12:29:50 Passed
4 1 13:26:11  13:27:26 P 53/52  00:01:15 | 00:57:36 25.00 04:37:26 25.95 14:07:26 Passed
5 1 14:58:15  14:59:31 E 15:25:29 | 48/48 00:01:16 | 00:52:05 23.04 05:29:31 25.49 15:39:31 Passed
F 7 16:22:23  16:31:49 P 62/56  00:09:26 | 00:42:52 27.99 06:12:23 25.78 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Ahmed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim / VICTORIOU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:43 / 00:02:37 Lap/Lead: +00:02:44
8 108 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874 /VAGABON DE POLSKI/2009/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 105AQ71
1 11 | 07:58:42  08:00:09 P 43/48  00:01:27 | 01:30:09 26.62 01:30:09 26.62 09:00:09 Passed
= UAE 2 18 | 10:01:03  10:02:42 P 47/48  00:01:39 | 01:02:33 26.86 02:32:42 26.72 10:42:42 Passed
3 9 11:48:57  11:50:23 P 47/52  00:01:26 | 01:07:41 24.82 03:40:23 26.14 12:30:23 Passed
4 3 13:26:20  13:27:40 P 56/60  00:01:20 | 00:57:17 25.14 04:37:40 25.93 14:07:40 Passed
5 6 14:58:30  15:00:11 E 15:24:57 | 48/44  00:01:41 | 00:52:31 22.85 05:30:11 25.44 15:40:11 Passed
F 8 16:23:36  16:32:12 P 55/56  00:08:36 | 00:43:25 27.64 06:13:36 25.70 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:09 / 00:02:41 Lap/Lead: +00:03:57
9 75 Francisco Jose Balverde 0009717 /AULNE DALHIA /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106RW82
1 23 | 07:58:57  08:00:30 P 56/56  00:01:33 | 01:30:30 26.52 01:30:30 26.52 09:00:30 Passed
= ARG 2 46 | 10:03:17  10:04:35 P 53/54  00:01:18 | 01:04:05 26.22 02:34:35 26.39 10:44:35 Passed
3 25 | 11:49:16  11:50:54 P 60/60  00:01:38 | 01:06:19 25.33 03:40:54 26.08 12:30:54 Passed
4 21 | 13:27:16  13:29:09 P 63/60  00:01:53 | 00:58:15 24.72 04:39:09 25.79 14:09:09 Passed
5 13 | 14:58:33  15:02:11 E 15:27:51 | 56/62  00:03:38 | 00:53:02 22.63 05:32:11 25.29 15:42:11 Passed
F 9 16:27:14  16:40:07 P 59/58  00:12:53 | 00:45:03 26.64 06:17:14 25.45 Passed
M7 STABLES / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:53 / 00:03:48 Lap/Lead: +00:07:35
10 59 Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen Alsharafaa 0002739/GHAZI DE FLAUZINS /2016 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 107WX05
1 7 07:58:30  08:00:03 P 62/60  00:01:33 | 01:30:03 26.65 01:30:03 26.65 09:00:03 Passed
: UAE 2 9 10:01:03  10:02:25 P 56/60  00:01:22 | 01:02:22 26.94 02:32:25 26.77 10:42:25 Passed
3 13 | 11:48:57  11:50:32 P 58/60  00:01:35 | 01:08:07 24.66 03:40:32 26.12 12:30:32 Passed
4 13 | 13:26:31  13:28:16 P 63/60  00:01:45 | 00:57:44 24.94 04:38:16 25.87 14:08:16 Passed
5 11 | 14:59:02  15:01:24 E 15:26:17 | 48/48 00:02:22 | 00:53:08 22.58 05:31:24 25.35 15:41:24 Passed
F 10 | 16:27:15 16:41:41 P 58/60  00:14:26 | 00:45:51 26.17 06:17:15 25.45 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:03 / 00:03:50 Lap/Lead: +00:07:36

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Flnal Gate G115.0°C

G2 18.2°C
G3 21.6°C
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G5 24.2°C
G6 23.7°C (Comanr )
H.H. The President of United Arab Emirates Cup CEN 160Km on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
11 19 Hazza Abdulla Khamis Ali Saeed 0006123 /Boonara The Black Pearl/2013/Mare/Grey/PartArab 106]JY53
1 17 | 07:59:09  08:00:20 P 60/64  00:01:11 | 01:30:20 26.57 01:30:20 26.57 09:00:20 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 10:01:24  10:03:01 P 51/48 00:01:37 | 01:02:41 26.80 02:33:01 26.66 10:43:01 Passed
3 31 | 11:49:12  11:51:00 P 50/52  00:01:48 | 01:07:59 24.71 03:41:00 26.06 12:31:00 Passed
4 17 | 13:26:41  13:28:34 P 63/64  00:01:53 | 00:57:34 25.01 04:38:34 25.85 14:08:34 Passed
5 18 | 14:59:08  15:04:49 E 15:29:45 | 48/48  00:05:41 | 00:56:15 21.33 05:34:49 25.09 15:44:49 Passed
F 11 | 16:27:16  16:41:07 P 57/56  00:13:51 | 00:42:27 28.27 06:17:16 25.45 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:01 / 00:04:20 Lap/Lead: +00:07:37
12 153 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/EUS ROYAL VIPER/2007/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 104HA84
1 38 | 07:58:46  08:00:50 P 51/52  00:02:04 | 01:30:50 26.42 01:30:50 26.42 09:00:50 Passed
: UAE 2 29 | 10:01:12  10:02:54 P 58/58  00:01:42 | 01:02:04 27.07 02:32:54 26.68 10:42:54 Passed
3 11 | 11:49:02  11:50:25 P 59/60  00:01:23 | 01:07:31 24.88 03:40:25 26.13 12:30:25 Passed
4 9 13:26:27  13:27:57 P 59/58  00:01:30 | 00:57:32 25.03 04:37:57 25.90 14:07:57 Passed
5 7 14:58:49  15:00:13 E 15:25:07 | 52/48 00:01:24 | 00:52:16 22.96 05:30:13 25.44 15:40:13 Passed
F 12 | 16:28:59  16:34:07 P 61/62  00:05:08 | 00:48:46 24.61 06:18:59 25.33 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:11 / 00:02:11 Lap/Lead: +00:09:20
13 149 Veronica Giussani 0020220/SIXBELLS ALEPH/2015/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 107RH71
1 32 | 07:58:30  08:00:42 P 47/48  00:02:12 | 01:30:42 26.46 01:30:42 26.46 09:00:42 Passed
l] ITA 2 17 | 10:00:58  10:02:41 P 50/52  00:01:43 | 01:01:59 27.10 02:32:41 26.72 10:42:41 Passed
3 14 | 11:48:45 11:50:34 P 55/60  00:01:49 | 01:07:53 24.75 03:40:34 26.11 12:30:34 Passed
4 4 13:26:12  13:27:48 P 61/60  00:01:36 | 00:57:14 25.16 04:37:48 25.92 14:07:48 Passed
5 4 14:58:21  14:59:52 E 15:24:56 | 52/52  00:01:31 | 00:52:04 23.05 05:29:52 25.46 15:39:52 Passed
F 13 | 16:31:13  16:38:05 P 59/60  00:06:52 | 00:51:21 23.37 06:21:13 25.18 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdul Kader Abdul Sattar / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:43 / 00:02:37 Lap/Lead: +00:11:34
14 104 Majid Jamal Zaal Binkrishan Almheiri 0009905 /FOLIBEL DU FAUSSET /2015 /Mare/Roan/DemiSangArabe 107SU10
1 6 07:58:32  08:00:02 P 55/56  00:01:30 | 01:30:02 26.66 01:30:02 26.66 09:00:02 Passed
= UAE 2 5 10:00:57  10:02:14 P 48/52  00:01:17 | 01:02:12 27.01 02:32:14 26.80 10:42:14 Passed
3 7 11:48:47  11:50:18 P 56/56  00:01:31 | 01:08:04 24.68 03:40:18 26.15 12:30:18 Passed
4 8 13:26:14  13:27:54 P 59/62  00:01:40 | 00:57:36 25.00 04:37:54 25.91 14:07:54 Passed
5 20 | 14:58:30  15:01:41 I 15:05:24 | 56/56  00:06:54 | 00:57:30 20.87 05:35:24 25.04 15:45:24 Passed
F 14 | 16:36:03  16:55:13 P 64/66  00:19:10 | 00:50:39 23.69 06:26:03 24.87 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:02 / 00:05:20 Lap/Lead: +00:16:24
15 109 Mariam Ali Qambar Abbas Karim 0018912 /Ayla Al Hfifa/2010/Mare/Grey/Arabian 105JL95
1 33 | 07:59:08  08:00:43 P 52/52  00:01:35 | 01:30:43 26.46 01:30:43 26.46 09:00:43 Passed
= UAE 2 21 | 10:01:18  10:02:46 P 58/60  00:01:28 | 01:02:03 27.07 02:32:46 26.71 10:42:46 Passed
3 8 11:48:53  11:50:22 P 62/60  00:01:29 | 01:07:36 24.85 03:40:22 26.14 12:30:22 Passed
4 11 | 13:26:18  13:28:09 P 64/60  00:01:51 | 00:57:47 2492 04:38:09 25.89 14:08:09 Passed
5 14 | 14:58:34  15:02:46 E 15:27:48 | 40/44  00:04:12 | 00:54:37 21.97 05:32:46 25.24 15:42:46 Passed
F 15 | 16:36:05  16:54:23 P 52/54  00:18:18 | 00:53:19 22,51 06:26:05 24.87 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:53 / 00:04:48 Lap/Lead: +00:16:26

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1 150

G2 18.2°C
G3 21.6°C
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H.H. The President of United Arab Emirates Cup CEN 160Km on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
16 50 Amna Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 0020772 /ALESIA BIGORRE/2011/Mare/Bay/Arabe 106EH46
1 37 | 07:58:42  08:00:49 P 56/56  00:02:07 | 01:30:49 26.43 01:30:49 26.43 09:00:49 Passed
OMA 2 29 | 10:01:13  10:02:54 P 60/56  00:01:41 | 01:02:05 27.06 02:32:54 26.68 10:42:54 Passed
3 36 | 11:49:10 11:51:06 P 62/64  00:01:56 | 01:08:12 24.63 03:41:06 26.05 12:31:06 Passed
4 27 | 13:26:20  13:28:37 I 13:34:28 | 61/64 00:08:08 | 01:03:22 22.72 04:44:28 25.31 14:14:28 Passed
5 21 | 15:00:33  15:07:37 E 15:32:36 | 48/52  00:07:04 | 00:53:09 22.58 05:37:37 24.88 15:47:37 Passed
F 16 | 16:36:43  16:50:09 P 59/60  00:13:26 | 00:49:06 24.44 06:26:43 24.82 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:22 / 00:05:43 Lap/Lead: +00:17:04
17 96 Mohammed Saif Salem Mohammed AL Fars 0006257 /BASILE CHAMP DU CIEL/2011/Gelding/Grey/DemiSangArab 105YS08
1 25 | 07:58:33  08:00:34 P 62/60  00:02:01 | 01:30:34 26.50 01:30:34 26.50 09:00:34 Passed
: UAE 2 22 | 10:01:00 10:02:47 P 62/64  00:01:47 | 01:02:13 27.00 02:32:47 26.70 10:42:47 Passed
3 37 | 11:48:46  11:51:07 P 61/60  00:02:21 | 01:08:20 24.59 03:41:07 26.05 12:31:07 Passed
4 18 | 13:26:17  13:28:38 P 62/64  00:02:21 | 00:57:31 25.04 04:38:38 25.84 14:08:38 Passed
5 10 | 14:59:08  15:01:13 E 15:26:15 | 56/60  00:02:05 | 00:52:35 22.82 05:31:13 25.36 15:41:13 Passed
F 17 | 16:41:01  16:52:03 P 62/64  00:11:02 | 00:59:48 20.07 06:31:01 24.55 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:37 / 00:03:36 Lap/Lead: +00:21:22
18 33 Fay Mohammad Ali 0009677 /BEACONSFIELD CHOCALATE /2012 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106LK05
1 41 | 07:58:32  08:00:57 P 49/52  00:02:25 | 01:30:57 26.39 01:30:57 26.39 09:00:57 Passed
GBR 2 11 | 10:01:04  10:02:30 P 56/54  00:01:26 | 01:01:33 27.29 02:32:30 26.75 10:42:30 Passed
3 19 | 11:48:54  11:50:48 P 56/60  00:01:54 | 01:08:18 24.60 03:40:48 26.09 12:30:48 Passed
4 15 | 13:26:35  13:28:22 P 64/64  00:01:47 | 00:57:34 25.01 04:38:22 25.87 14:08:22 Passed
5 16 | 14:59:04 15:04:16 E 15:29:10 | 48/48 00:05:12 | 00:55:54 21.47 05:34:16 25.13 15:44:16 Passed
F 18 | 16:41:02  16:50:23 P 61/64  00:09:21 | 00:56:46 21.14 06:31:02 24.55 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:05 / 00:03:40 Lap/Lead: +00:21:23
19 79 Ali Abdulla Ali Bin Zayed Alfalasi 0020432 /DIABLO FEUILLEE/2013/Gelding/Bay/DemiSangArabe 106RN66
1 24 | 07:58:55  08:00:33 P 54/56  00:01:38 | 01:30:33 26.50 01:30:33 26.50 09:00:33 Passed
= UAE 2 15 | 10:01:10  10:02:39 P 64/64  00:01:29 | 01:02:06 27.05 02:32:39 26.73 10:42:39 Passed
3 20 | 11:48:57 11:50:49 P 57/60  00:01:52 | 01:08:10 24.65 03:40:49 26.08 12:30:49 Passed
4 24 | 13:26:25  13:28:11 I 13:31:48 | 56/60 00:05:23 | 01:00:59 23.61 04:41:48 25.55 14:11:48 Passed
5 22 | 15:05:16  15:09:41 E 15:34:38 | 48/48  00:04:25 | 00:57:53 20.73 05:39:41 24.73 15:49:41 Passed
F 19 | 16:43:08 16:52:32 P 54/60  00:09:24 | 00:53:27 22.45 06:33:08 24.42 Passed
M7 Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:11 / 00:04:01 Lap/Lead: +00:23:29
20 39 Dushanthan Sandhanam Kumar 0009454 /FUNNY GIRL LA MAJORIE/2015/Mare/Grey/Arab 108BI90
1 48 | 07:59:03  08:01:15 P 51/52  00:02:12 | 01:31:15 26.30 01:31:15 26.30 09:01:15 Passed
SRI 2 48 | 10:03:21  10:04:49 P 55/56  00:01:28 | 01:03:34 26.43 02:34:49 26.35 10:44:49 Passed
3 29 | 11:49:16  11:50:58 P 60/60  00:01:42 | 01:06:09 25.40 03:40:58 26.07 12:30:58 Passed
4 23 | 13:26:36  13:28:03 I 13:31:41 | 60/60 00:05:05 | 01:00:43 23.72 04:41:41 25.56 14:11:41 Passed
5 23 | 15:05:25  15:09:48 E 15:37:10 | 52/52  00:04:23 | 00:58:07 20.65 05:39:48 24.72 15:49:48 Passed
F 20 | 16:43:09  16:53:11 P 57/60  00:10:02 | 00:53:21 22.49 06:33:09 24.42 Passed
M7 Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:52 / 00:04:08 Lap/Lead: +00:23:30

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Flnal Gate G115.0°C

G2 18.2°C
G3 21.6°C
G4 23.0°C ‘ .
G5 24.2°C
G6 23.7°C (Comanr )
H.H. The President of United Arab Emirates Cup CEN 160Km on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
21 41 Bryan Gaston Ferreira Angeillo 0018846/HOUYAMI AR/2014 /Mare/Bay/Arab 108LC90
= 1 45 | 07:58:57  08:01:03 P 52/56  00:02:06 | 01:31:03 26.36 01:31:03 26.36 09:01:03 Passed
URU 2 38 | 10:01:07  10:03:03 P 58/60  00:01:56 | 01:02:00 27.10 02:33:03 26.66 10:43:03 Passed
3 30 | 11:48:57  11:50:59 P 60/56  00:02:02 | 01:07:56 24.73 03:40:59 26.07 12:30:59 Passed
4 26 | 13:26:25  13:28:26 I 13:34:02 | 59/56  00:07:37 | 01:03:03 22.84 04:44:02 25.35 14:14:02 Passed
5 24 | 15:05:15  15:12:49 E 15:38:05 | 56/56 00:07:34 | 00:58:47 20.41 05:42:49 24.50 15:52:49 Passed
F 21 | 16:43:10 17:01:48 P 63/64  00:18:38 | 00:50:21 23.83 06:33:10 24.42 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:39:53 / 00:06:38 Lap/Lead: +00:23:31
22 114 Ebrahim Essa Ebrahim Fayez Alshamsi 0010068/CASTLEBAR GATSBY /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 107R033
1 34 | 07:58:42  08:00:44 P 48/48  00:02:02 | 01:30:44 26.45 01:30:44 26.45 09:00:44 Passed
: UAE 2 27 | 10:01:04  10:02:52 P 55/52  00:01:48 | 01:02:08 27.04 02:32:52 26.69 10:42:52 Passed
3 26 | 11:49:03  11:50:55 P 58/60  00:01:52 | 01:08:03 24.69 03:40:55 26.07 12:30:55 Passed
4 19 | 13:26:25  13:28:52 P 64/64  00:02:27 | 00:57:57 24.85 04:38:52 25.82 14:08:52 Passed
5 19 | 14:58:35  15:05:22 E 15:30:16 | 52/60  00:06:47 | 00:56:30 21.24 05:35:22 25.05 15:45:22 Passed
F 22 | 16:43:58  16:52:45 P 60/60  00:08:47 | 00:58:36 20.48 06:33:58 24.37 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:43 / 00:03:57 Lap/Lead: +00:24:19
23 115 Felicitas Barrera 0021054/DMD RAMBO/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106HB70
1 16 | 07:58:28  08:00:19 P 59/52  00:01:51 | 01:30:19 26.57 01:30:19 26.57 09:00:19 Passed
= ARG 2 24 | 10:00:58  10:02:49 P 56/54  00:01:51 | 01:02:30 26.88 02:32:49 26.70 10:42:49 Passed
3 28 | 11:48:54  11:50:57 P 54/56  00:02:03 | 01:08:08 24.66 03:40:57 26.07 12:30:57 Passed
4 12 | 13:26:27  13:28:13 P 61/60  00:01:46 | 00:57:16 25.15 04:38:13 25.88 14:08:13 Passed
5 12 | 14:58:51  15:02:09 E 15:26:46 | 52/56  00:03:18 | 00:53:56 22.25 05:32:09 25.29 15:42:09 Passed
F 23 | 16:45:50  16:51:58 P 51/52  00:06:08 | 01:03:41 18.84 06:35:50 24.25 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:57 / 00:02:49 Lap/Lead: +00:26:11
24 47 Hasan Mohamed Hasan Al Hammadi 0001917/RITCHIE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 105JX40
1 50 | 07:59:06 08:01:19 P 49/52  00:02:13 | 01:31:19 26.28 01:31:19 26.28 09:01:19 Passed
= UAE 2 44 | 10:03:22  10:04:25 P 53/56  00:01:03 | 01:03:06 26.62 02:34:25 26.42 10:44:25 Passed
3 39 | 11:49:12  11:51:22 P 60/60  00:02:10 | 01:06:57 25.09 03:41:22 26.02 12:31:22 Passed
4 29 | 13:27:18  13:29:58 I 13:35:55 | 59/60  00:08:37 | 01:04:33 22.31 04:45:55 25.18 14:15:55 Passed
5 26 | 15:08:48  15:15:10 E 15:40:34 | 48/54 00:06:22 | 00:59:15 20.25 05:45:10 24.34 15:55:10 Passed
F 24 | 16:50:38  16:59:44 P 56/60  00:09:06 | 00:55:28 21.63 06:40:38 23.96 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aas Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:31 / 00:04:55 Lap/Lead: +00:30:59
25 22 Mayed Adel Mohamed Alhosani 0019991/BARAJAS/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 107HY30
1 58 | 08:01:20  08:02:25 P 47/48  00:01:05 | 01:32:25 25.97 01:32:25 25.97 09:02:25 Passed
= UAE 2 52 | 10:05:21  10:06:39 P 49/48  00:01:18 | 01:04:14 26.15 02:36:39 26.05 10:46:39 Passed
3 42 | 11:54:57  11:56:48 P 62/60  00:01:51 | 01:10:09 23.95 03:46:48 25.40 12:36:48 Passed
4 35 | 13:39:09 13:44:04 P 59/60  00:04:55 | 01:07:16 21.41 04:54:04 24.48 14:24:04 Passed
5 30 | 15:19:45  15:21:59 E 15:46:59 | 56/58  00:02:14 | 00:57:55 20.72 05:51:59 23.86 16:01:59 Passed
F 25 | 17:00:55  17:06:52 P 58/60  00:05:57 | 00:58:56 20.36 06:50:55 23.36 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:20 / 00:02:53 Lap/Lead: +00:41:16

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1 150

G2 18.2°C
G3 21.6°C
G4 23.0°C ‘ A @ A
G524.2°C . Y ’f
G6 23.7°C (Comanr ) = [ eummare )
H.H. The President of United Arab Emirates Cup CEN 160Km on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
26 82 Marwah Ahmad Mohammad Aldelail Alrem 0019024 /DJINNO DE FIGNOLS/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106RH16
1 12 | 07:58:32  08:00:11 P 64/64  00:01:39 | 01:30:11 26.61 01:30:11 26.61 09:00:11 Passed
: UAE 2 36 | 10:01:00  10:02:59 P 52/48  00:01:59 | 01:02:48 26.75 02:32:59 26.67 10:42:59 Passed
3 17 | 11:48:50  11:50:40 P 62/60  00:01:50 | 01:07:41 24.82 03:40:40 26.10 12:30:40 Passed
4 31 | 13:34:24  13:36:08 P 60/56  00:01:44 | 01:05:28 22.00 04:46:08 25.16 14:16:08 Passed
5 27 | 15:15:38  15:16:59 E 15:41:53 52/56  00:01:21 | 01:00:51 19.72 05:46:59 24.21 15:56:59 Passed
F 26 | 17:05:52  17:09:44 P 61/60  00:03:52 | 01:08:53 17.42 06:55:52 23.08 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:25 / 00:02:04 Lap/Lead: +00:46:13
27 20 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneib 0004018/ARMAGEDDON TE/2016/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108AB11
1 3 07:58:30  07:59:44 P 50/48 00:01:14 | 01:29:44 26.75 01:29:44 26.75 08:59:44 Passed
: UAE 2 2 10:00:53  10:02:08 P 56/62  00:01:15 | 01:02:24 26.92 02:32:08 26.82 10:42:08 Passed
3 32 | 11:48:46  11:51:01 P 53/56  00:02:15 | 01:08:53 24.39 03:41:01 26.06 12:31:01 Passed
4 32 | 13:26:39  13:29:18 I 13:36:19 | 61/62  00:09:40 | 01:05:18 22.05 04:46:19 25.15 14:16:19 Passed
5 28 | 15:15:41  15:18:02 E 15:43:05 | 48/52  00:02:21 | 01:01:43 19.44 05:48:02 24.14 15:58:02 Passed
F 27 | 17:08:03  17:20:02 P 58/52  00:11:59 | 01:10:01 17.14 06:58:03 22.96 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:44 / 00:04:47 Lap/Lead: +00:48:24
28 154 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 0005863 /BEER STREET WICCA MOON/2010/Gelding/Brown/PartArab 106SB98
1 30 | 07:58:44  08:00:40 P 49/48  00:01:56 | 01:30:40 26.47 01:30:40 26.47 09:00:40 Passed
= UAE 2 25 | 10:01:03  10:02:50 P 48/52  00:01:47 | 01:02:10 27.02 02:32:50 26.70 10:42:50 Passed
3 15 | 11:49:04  11:50:37 P 48/52  00:01:33 | 01:07:47 24.78 03:40:37 26.11 12:30:37 Passed
4 10 | 13:26:29  13:28:04 P 59/60  00:01:35 | 00:57:27 25.07 04:38:04 25.89 14:08:04 Passed
5 17 | 15:01:57  15:04:29 E 15:28:44 | 44/44 00:02:32 | 00:56:25 21.27 05:34:29 25.11 15:44:29 Passed
F 28 | 17:09:39  17:12:46 P 48/48  00:03:07 | 01:25:10 14.09 06:59:39 22.88 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:30 / 00:02:05 Lap/Lead: +00:50:00
29 87 Salem Mubarak Salem Maseri Alhameli 0010067 /RADMIR FF/2017 /Gelding/Bay/ArabCross 108N036
1 59 | 08:01:28  08:02:44 P 54/56  00:01:16 | 01:32:44 25.88 01:32:44 25.88 09:02:44 Passed
= UAE 2 54 | 10:05:19  10:06:54 P 63/60  00:01:35 | 01:04:10 26.18 02:36:54 26.00 10:46:54 Passed
3 46 | 11:54:58  11:57:07 I 12:03:34 |60/600 00:08:36 | 01:16:40 2191 03:53:34 24.66 12:43:34 Passed
4 38 | 13:46:32  13:58:01 E 14:23:12 56/56  00:11:29 | 01:14:27 19.34 05:08:01 23.38 14:38:01 Passed
5 32 | 15:33:27  15:40:17 E 16:06:11 52/56  00:06:50 | 01:02:16 19.27 06:10:17 22.69 16:20:17 Passed
F 29 | 17:10:37  17:23:53 P 59/64  00:13:16 | 00:50:20 23.84 07:00:37 22.82 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlAmeemi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:43:02 / 00:07:10 Lap/Lead: +00:50:58
30 28 Mohamed Hamoud Humaid Abdulla Aljnei 0005238/AMAZING GRACE TE/2014/Mare/Bay/PartArab 107GX34
1 2 07:58:27  07:59:32 P 48/52  00:01:05 | 01:29:32 26.81 01:29:32 26.81 08:59:32 Passed
: UAE 2 1 09:59:50  10:01:29 P 60/60  00:01:39 | 01:01:57 27.12 02:31:29 26.93 10:41:29 Passed
3 1 11:45:44  11:49:42 P 59/60 00:03:58 | 01:08:13 24.63 03:39:42 26.22 12:29:42 Passed
4 30 | 13:26:17  13:28:59 I 13:36:05 58/62  00:09:48 | 01:06:23 21.69 04:46:05 25.17 14:16:05 Passed
5 31 | 15:27:43  15:29:59 E 15:54:49 | 48/52 00:02:16 | 01:13:54 16.24 05:59:59 23.33 16:09:59 Passed
F 30 | 17:17:59  17:30:46 P 59/58  00:12:47 | 01:08:00 17.65 07:07:59 22.43 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:33 / 00:05:15 Lap/Lead: +00:58:20

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Flnal Gate G115.0°C

G2 18.2°C
G3 21.6°C
G4 23.0°C /:‘, B 4 m
G5 24.2°C y E >
Gs 23'7°c J ‘ PASSED ‘ ELIMINATED ‘
H.H. The President of United Arab Emirates Cup CEN 160Km on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
31 44 Marc Vila Sabata 0022375/SW ILUSO 50/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106VT65
1 44 | 07:59:01  08:01:02 P 46/48  00:02:01 | 01:31:02 26.36 01:31:02 26.36 09:01:02 Passed
E ESP 2 19 | 10:01:09  10:02:44 P 60/60  00:01:35 | 01:01:42 27.23 02:32:44 26.71 10:42:44 Passed
3 18 | 11:48:59  11:50:42 P 60/60  00:01:43 | 01:07:58 24.72 03:40:42 26.10 12:30:42 Passed
4 25 | 13:29:37  13:32:05 P 61/56  00:02:28 | 01:01:23 23.46 04:42:05 25.52 14:12:05 Passed
5 29 | 15:15:38  15:18:20 E 15:43:38 | 52/44  00:02:42 | 01:06:15 18.11 05:48:20 24.11 15:58:20 Passed
F 31 | 17:27:28  17:31:48 P 60/60  00:04:20 | 01:29:08 13.46 07:17:28 21.94 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:49 / 00:02:28 Lap/Lead: +01:07:49
32 102 Kishor Singh Bhim Singh 0009873 /HH SB MOUSAFEERAH MOUFTAKERAH /2013 /Mare/Grey/Ar 106LG78
1 65 | 08:18:17  08:20:49 P 57/56  00:02:32 | 01:50:49 21.66 01:50:49 21.66 09:20:49 Passed
IND 2 60 | 10:33:21  10:36:12 P 62/60  00:02:51 | 01:15:23 22.29 03:06:12 21.91 11:16:12 Passed
3 50 | 12:35:33  12:40:05 P 56/56  00:04:32 | 01:23:53 20.03 04:30:05 21.33 13:20:05 Passed
4 39 | 14:59:01  15:02:47 P 60/52  00:03:46 | 01:42:42 14.02 06:12:47 19.31 15:42:47 Passed
5 33 | 16:48:38  16:51:46 E 17:18:49 | 60/60 00:03:08 | 01:08:59 17.40 07:21:46 19.01 17:31:46 Passed
F 32 | 19:00:27  19:08:13 P 56/56  00:07:46 | 01:28:41 13.53 08:50:27 18.10 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:35 / 00:04:05 Lap/Lead: +02:40:48
Ride Chart
140
120
100 |
80
601 126
40 |
201
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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